



January 21, 2010

Jo Ann Adkins
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Charleston, WV 25305

RE: Pay Phone Services Bid in Response to RFQ No. PPHONE10

Embarq Payphone Services, Inc. ("EMBARQ") is pleased to submit this bid to the State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division in response to the Pay Phone Services RFQ No. PPHONE10. EMBARQ acknowledges receipt of the RFQ No. PPHONE10 and all addenda (Addendum No. 1, 2, 3). Completed and signed RFQ documents, including addenda, are enclosed within the entirety of the bid response. We understand and agree to the scope of services to be performed.

EMBARQ is committed to providing the State of West Virginia outstanding service. We have a dedicated and experienced team of technicians and support personnel to serve you in meeting the State's needs for public pay phone service. EMBARQ has the necessary operational and financial resources to carry out all contract responsibilities. It is EMBARQ's desire to continue our mutually beneficial partnership with the State of West Virginia and its citizens.

As the current pay phone services provider, we have an in-depth understanding of the State's needs and requirements and look forward to applying this knowledge and understanding to continue serving the State.

EMBARQ appreciates your business and we thank you for the opportunity to provide a bid in response to RFQ No. PPHONE10. We look forward to speaking further with you regarding this future opportunity.

Sincerely.

Paul Cooper

Paul Cooper Director and General Manager EMBARQ Payphone Services Voice: (913) 534-5351 Fax: (913) 397-3523



- RFQ No. PPHONE10 Signed
- Addendum 1 Signed
- Addendum 2 Signed
- Addendum 3 Signed
- PPHONE Attachment A (Revised 01/07/2010)
- PPHONE Attachment B (Revised 01/07/2010)
- Purchasing Affidavit Signed
- RFQ Open-End Contract Payphones Acknowledgment
- Cost Sheet



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

JO ANN ADKINS <u>804-558-8802</u>

Audio Barrio El Esperanto de pro-Control of the Assessment of the control of the con

*926103914 419-755-8473 **EMBARQ** 9300 METCALF AVE 5454 W 110th St, KSOPKJ0301-3025 OVERLAND PARK KS -66215-66212-1463

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	Έ	SHIP VIA		F.O.E	SS 8 8	FREIC	HTTERMS
12/05/	2009				N-Alvie -	. , .				
BID OPENING DATE		12/30/	2009	(T : TOX > POST POST P	BI	D OP	ENING TIME	רח	• 3 0 PM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	HOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		,	MOUNT
	d-t-d-gramm: Timin-t-d-t-grammed - grammed - g	R	EQUES'	r for	NOITATOUQ		·			
	THE PUR	RCHASI	NG DI	VISIO	IS SOLICITIN	g þu	OTATIONS FOR	· · .		
	A DUANI	TEDITOR	en – eni	JOTA	TEWIDE CONTRAC	TTO) PROVIDE			
***	LVCVALET	JEFRUN. NOUTH	TOUTO	ATCES	TO STATE AGEN E STATE.	CIES	MILH OBETCE	S		•
	TOCKIE) TUVO	penio	OT THI	p praru.	ł	esta esta de la companya de la comp			
verské program kve dodina kody	****	INQUI	RIES	***	*★				: . :	
and the same of th	WD TOTEN	ים חודים	רדראופ	CITAT	BE ACCEPTED					
					DECEMBER 17, 2					t = -1
	MAY BE	SENT Y	TA TI	EPS	FAX, COURIER A	ND E	MAIL. IN			
	ORDER 1	ro Assi	JRE N	VEN	OR RECEIVES A	N IN	FATR ADVANTA	ĊŦ.	**	4
	NO SUBS	TANTI	Æ OU	STIO	NS WILL BE ANS	MERE	D ORALLY	ا ۾ فيدائڪ	194	
	IF POSS	SIBLE.	E-MA	IL OU	ESTIONS ARE PR	EFER	RED.			
	ADDRESS	JINOÚ	ERIES	TO:						
					4.1					٠
}	JO ANN	ADKIN	5			1				
	PEPARTI	MENT O	ADM	INIST	RATION					
	PURCHAS	SING D	VISI	NI	,					
	2019 WA	ASHING'	ron s	CREET	EAST		•			
	CHARLES	STON, V	VV 25	305	1					
						.				
001		1	EA.		725-53					
	PAY PHO	_	RVICE	S SCHI	EDULE B COMMIS	sion	STRUCTURE		***************************************	WHITE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
A principal prin							:			
	EXHIBIT	г з								
	LIFE OF	r Conti	RACT:	тн	IS CONTRACT BE	COME	S EFFECTIVE	ON		
***************************************					EXTENDS FOR				•	
	YEAR OF	LTNU S	_ SUC		ASONABLE TIME"					
:					NEW CONTRACT O					
SIGNATURE > A	73				IERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDIT				
SIGNATURE TO	Clarge				TELEPHONE 913-3			DATE	121/20	17
TITLE		TE FE		***************************************			ADDRESS CHA	NGEO	 	
Director &			9-326 10-050		T NIANCE AND ADDDE		.1			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

BFQ NUMBER PPHONEL 0

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS <u> 804-558-8802</u>

BY ORDER

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

*926103914 419-755-8473 **EMBARQ** 9300 METCALF AVE 5454 W 110th St, KSOPKJ0301-3025 OVERLAND PARK KS -66212-1463

DATE PRIN	IED	TER	AMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA		FO:B		₩ ₩. F	REIGHT	ERMS
12/05/	2009								*************************************	<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATÉ:		12/30/	2009	9.0	BID	OPI	ENING TIME	0.1	:30P	M	
UNE	QUAN	VIIIY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE			AMOL	INT
		<u> </u>	12.55.155888888			18089			<u> </u>		
1	PRIGIN	AL CON	TRACT	. TH	E "REASONABLE TI	ME.	" PERIOD SHA	LL			
•	NOT EX	CEED T	WELVE	(12)	MONTHS. DURING	TI	HIS "REASONA	3LE			
	FIME" :	THE VE	NDOR I	MAY T	ERMINATE THIS CO	NTF	RACT FOR ANY				
,	REASON	UPON	GIVIN	G THE	DIRECTOR OF PUR	CH2	ASING 30 DAY:	5			
•	WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.		· ·						
	UNLESS	SPECI	FIC P	ROVIS	IONS ARE STIPULA	†EI	D ELSEWHERE				
	IN THIS	S CONT	RACT	росим	ENT, THE TERMS,	COV	NDITIONS AND				
			HEREI	N ARE	FIRM FOR THE LI	FE	OF THE				
ł	CONTRAC	CT.					·				
					MAY BE RENEWED			ا نا			
					SPENDING UNIT A						
					TOR OF PURCHASIN						
Ţ	DAYS PI	RIOR T	P THE	EXPI	RATION DATE. SU	CH	RENEWAL SHAT	LL			
					THE TERMS AND CO						
				AND	SHALL BE LIMITED	TC	O TWO (2) ONI	3			
	(I) YE	AK PEK	LODS.					1			
	ማ እስታታማ ተ	ר אמידר/אַד	ו ו	17.77.17.12		-	شدر عسار استر شبید شد شرشید استر الدامان دارد				
			Line	DIKE	CTOR OF PURCHASI	ŊĠ,	KESERVES THI	5			
	KLUDI.	TO CATA	TATE T	HTS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELX	A OBOW METITI	SN ∽			
					THE COMMODITIE						
					ERIOR QUALITY OR						
	TO THE	DEPCT	LTCWT	LOND	OF THE BID AND C) DIA.T	IRACT HEREIN	•			
	NOTENT ME	ייים שס א	AT ATTO	ا. ات. سا	E DIRECTOR OF PU	P (12)	የማ <i>ረ</i> ግ ምክትርት - ክለክ አን	1			
					NIT TO PURCHASE						
ļ	MPBKEL POTITOIC	RTTTH	orm m	TE GIL	LING OF A REQUIS	TATA	THE UPEN				
Ì	ECTTMD1	LE: Lili Arrri	EMG G		LED ON THIS CONT	P 7 C	TON OK CODI	.			
	LWMEDIX	מידי הדי	TTTED	N TNT	EMERGENCIES DUE	1117 1247	TIMEODE GEEN				
Ì	CATICES	ייית בייג גרטומד)	רדי אינין	ן יייוובן	NOT LIMITED TO D	μυ 127 η	ONFOREDEEN				
Ī	רידעידארים ארים מידים	LUM UB	AN III	MANITT!	CIPATED INCREASE	ריי.	CANTELLAND GRAD L	_			
į.	OF WORK	1		NEXTA T T		1	THE VOLUME				
	V- 1:	.,			,			[
d	DUANTI	ries: {	buant	TTIES	LISTED IN THE R	EOU	ITSTUTON ARE]			
					ASED ON ESTIMATE			-		•	
	(VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO						
SIGNATURE (In ye	**			TELEPHONE			ATE.	/211	2010	እ
ILLE		FE		***************************************	<u> </u>	2 - 6					
)irector &	Gen. I	Mar. 15	9-326	8090		- 1	ADDRESS CHAN	しにと	io be r	WIED A	ROVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

3

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

*926103914 419-755-8473 **EMBARO** 9300 METCALF AVE 5454 W 110th St, KSOPKJ0301-3025 OVERLAND PARK KS <u>-66215</u> 66212-1463

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/00/0000			
BID OPENING DATE: 12/30/2009 LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT			L:30PM
CINC GONETT GOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE STATE SPENDING UNI THAT THE CONTRACT SHAL ORDERED FOR DELIVERY D WHETHER MORE OR LESS T	L COVER THE QUANT URING THE TERM OF	ITIES ACTUALLY THE CONTRACT,	
ORDERING PROCEDURE: SP WRITTEN STATE CONTRACT THE VENDOR FOR COMMODI THE ORIGINAL COPY OF T VENDOR AS AUTHORIZATIO MAILED TO THE PURCHASI RETAINED BY THE SPENDI	ORDER (FORM NUMB TIES COVERED BY T HE WV-39 SHALL BE N FOR SHIPMENT, A NG DIVISION, AND	ER WV-39) TO HIS CONTRACT. MAILED TO THE SECOND COPY	
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EV FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECT CONTRACT NULL AND VOID WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	ION, THE STATE MA , AND TERMINATE S	Y DEEM THE	
THE TERMS AND CONDITIOS HALL SUPERSEDE ANY AN CONDITIONS WHICH MAY A DOCUMENTS SUCH AS PRICAGREEMENTS OR MAINTENA ELECTRONIC MEDIUM SUCH	D ALL SUBSEQUENT PPEAR ON ANY ATTA E LISTS, ORDER FO NCE AGREEMENTS, I	TERMS AND CHED PRINTED RMS, SALES	
REV. 05/26/2009			
PURCHASING CARD ACCEPT CURRENTLY UTILIZES A V IS ISSUED THROUGH A BA MUST ACCEPT THE STATE CARD FOR PAYMENT OF AL AGENCY AS A CONDITION	ISA PURCHASING CANK. THE SUCCESSFOF WEST VIRGINIA CORDERS PLACED BOT AWARD.	RD PROGRAM WHIC UL VENDOR VISA PURCHASING Y ANY STATE	4
SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DITIONS	
1268	913-345-		1/51/5010
TITLE Director & Gen. Mgr. 59-3268090		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



±000 Zm<

*926103914

9300 METCALF AVE

OVERLAND PARK KS 66215

EMBARO

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation PPHONE 1.0 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

419-755-8473

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS

304-558-8802

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SI	IIP VIA	188	F.	0.B		FREIGHT TERMS
12/05/	2009										
BID OPENING DATÉ	1-000-000-000-000	12/30/	2009	01400202244444	7/2/4/14/02/02/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/	BID	QΡΙ	ENING	TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
		erinalminika Pika artikalisi ing injudis partis					2 (200.22)				
									1		
										1	
						4			: *	***************************************	
	CVIITDT	n 10							• [-	
	EXHIBI	L TO									
	-				REO	UISITION	NTO				
					*/*****	OLDLILON		*.* .* * *	* * * * *	• • • •	
a-resource	ADDEND	JM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			F 31 2	1.		
						.: .					
						OF THE FO					
	ADDEND	JM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	NECESSAR	(X)	REVISI -	ONS T	O MA	
	PROPOSA	Alar Eli	ans a	ND/OK	SPECIF	ICATION,	E.T.	hard at	:		
	ADDENDI	NO M	·s.								
*	NO. 1 .		• •		, .						
and the second s	NO. 2			:							
V-V-V-	100				- :						
	NO. 3.	. * * * * *	· ·							Ì	
	NO. 4								:		
		, , ,							•		
****	NO. 5.		• •	-							
						* a	:		1		
						CONFIRM T				TH	
	MUDENU	JM (S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	I O	a RIDS	i .		
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	ענז אַן	DERSTAN	O THAT AN	IV V	VERRAT	• .l		
						O TO BE M				Y	
	DRAL DI	cscuss	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN '	VENDOR'S	REI				
	AND AN	STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NO	r binding	ř	ONLY			
SIGNATURE)	1			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FC	R TERMS AND CO	MDIT	ONS		DATE	
	- A.m	•				913-345	<u> </u>	002	*****	DATE 1	21/2010
nne Director 8	Gen.	Mgr. 5	9-326	8090				ADD	RESS CH	ANGEST	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					T B F C 3 G T A B	IN ADDDEOD	t				



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PPHONE10

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

*926103914 **EMBARQ**

419-755-8473

9300 METCALF AVE 5454 W 110th St, KSOPKJ0301-3025 OVERLAND PARK KS <u>66215</u> 66212-1463

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	VS OF SAL	E	s s	HIP VIA		F	O.B		EIGHT TERMS
12/05/	2009	3,30,3,30,30,30,30,30,30,30,30,30,30,30,	<u>1. 140. 160. 160. 160. 16</u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	8-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	<u> </u>		32100 122000 13200	
BID OPENING DATE:		12/30/2	2009			E	ID O	PENING	TIME	01:30PM	
EINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
								TO THE			
					* •	* * * * * *	SIG	NATURE	* 5 * 4 * * : :	• • •	
	Glackin Address (April - April				EM	BARQ F		ONE SER	VICES,	INC.	
	esacire process accounts and account accounts and account account accounts and account accounts accounts and account accounts accounts accounts account account accounts account accou		de en		• • •	* * * * *	DAT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • • • •	• •	·
,	WITH T	3		M AC	KNOWLED	GEMENT	: sho	OULD BE	SUBMIT	red	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			• "			: '			
				NOT	· ·		es - Liveria e esperante e en el esper		!		
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST		JBMITTE	D TO:	Get discovered the second of the second		:		
	P. B.	URCHAS: UILDIN	ING D 3 15	[VISI							
				VV 2	PREET, 5305-01	30			· •		
SIGNATURE 1	<u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS A		DITIONS			
1	سته سح				***************************************			-6002		2	2010
πιε Director 8			9-326		ب مسرور بریو و په شوخت					NGES TO BE N	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PPHONE10

6

JO ANN ADKINS <u> 804-558-8802</u>

*926103914 419-755-8473 **EMBARQ** 9300 METCALF AVE 5454 W 110th St, KSOPKJ0301-3025 OVERLAND PARK KS <u>-66215</u> 66212-1463

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	ED TERMS OF S	NE.	SHIP VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERM\$
12/05/ BID OPENING DATE:						
LINE	12/30/2009 QUANTITY UOP	CAT I	BID (DPENTNG TI UNITER		30PM AMOUNT
		NO I				Allocok:
			:			
			Accountable		ļ	
	THE BID SHOULD CO THE ENVELOPE OR T				ACE OF	
	THE ENVELOPE OR .	THE BID MAI	NOT BE CON	TORKED:		
	SEALED BID		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
				:		
:	BUYER:		:	FILE	42	
	RFQ. NO.:		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM	PPHON	0.531	
	CEQ. NO.:			PPROD	ETO	
;	BID OPENING PATE			12/30	1/2009	
	BID OPENING TIME	Listan	Ī	1:30	PM	
		. Singapore				
		in the second se				
	PLEASE PROVIDE A	FAX NUMBER	IN CASE IT	IS NECESS	SARY	
•	ro contact ybu ri] }	JR BID:			
	419-755-811	8		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ı	CONTACT PERSON (I	1	J.			
	BRENDA MCKI	Ther prenda		@century1	Ink.com	
	Hart Labora		1			
	a Contact de la			٠.	are an area and an area an	
	***** THIS IS	THE END OF E	RFO PPHON	310 *****	TOTAL	ļ

					A Paragramatical Company of the Comp	-
		1				
SIGNATURE) nC		SEE REVERSE SIDI	E FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS	DATE	7 7
TITLE 1	e-S		913-345	1		121/2010
Director 8	Gen. Mgr. 59-32	68090		ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EMBARO** 5454 W 110th St, KSOPKJ0301-3025 Overland Park, KS 66212-1463

DATE PRINT		ŢĒ	RMS OF SAI	E	SH	P.VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
12/23/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009		/2010	~··········		DTD		Lade 20 A. No.		D 0 23 8
LINE	Q	UANTITY	Tuor	CAT NO	ITEM I	NUMBER		ING TIME UNIT PRICE		÷30PM AMOUNT
	****	*****	* AD	DENDU	M NO. 1	*****	* * * *	****		
	2. I 3. I	PPHONEL C	QUES	TIONS ADDEN	AND ANS	MOVED TO EWERS - A NOWLEDGEM RETURNED	TTAC ENT	HED. IS ATTACHEI	D	
	* * * * *	****	END	OF A	DDENDUM	NO. 1 *	****	****		
• .				11.						
							and the state of t			
									·	
•							m_man_andria			
							of the state of th			×
							,			
001	,	sec.	EA.		725-53					
	PAY P	HONE SE	RVICE	S SCH	EDULE B	COMMISSI	on s	TRUCTURE		
ا , رحم			1	SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COL	ADITION		***	
signature (حمية	2				TELEPHONE 913-345	- -600		ATE L	121/2010
mus Director &	Gen	. Mgr.	EIN 59-326	8090				ADDRESS CHAN	(GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\/LIC	CNIDEC	CIMICINO	TO DEO	MODE	TALABLE AND	D ADDDEGO	CO M	ACE AROVE LAR	· 1	O ILICADOCI

EXHIBIT 10

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

REQUISITION NO.: PPHONE 10

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

NO. 1	
NO. 2	
NO. 3	
NO. 4	
NO. 5	
I INDEPSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE R	FC

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

Embarq Payphone Services, Inc.

COMPANY

1/21/2010

REV. 11/96



RFQ COPY

EMBARQ

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5454 W 110th St, KSOPKJ0301-3025

Overland Park, KS 66212-1463

Request for Quotation

SOUS MUNDERCOSS	
PPHONE10	

PA	GE
	1

	ADD	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:	OF:
\sim	ፖለ ፕለፕሊፕ	ሽ ፓነንፖ ፓ እፕ <i>ሮ</i> ፣	

JO ANN ADKINS 804-558-8802

8 H-P Ť

DATE PRINT	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHTTERMS
01/04/	2010	70010			
LINE	01/21/ QUANTITY	UGP CAT.	TEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNITPRICE	- 3.0 PM AMOUNT
	*****	· * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		******	
. * "				•	
1	L. BID OPEN	itng date h	AS BEEN EXTENDED	TO 01/21/10.	
	*******	*** END (OF ADDENDUM NO	. 2 *********	
			,		
			· ·		
					;
			7.7		
			,		
٠,					
,					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		****	TETRICOCOCCO	•	
	•				
,					7
					•
To a series of the series of t			·		
		SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
GNATURE 30	-	·	TELEPHONE 913-345	-6002 PATE	21/2010
	Gen. Mgr.	EIN 59-3268090			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SUCCE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

PPHONE10

B04-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JO ANN ADKINS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EMBARO**

5454 W 110th St, KSOPKJ0301-3025 Overland Park, KS 66212-1463

DATEPRIN	<u>ecraescondonistia</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP	(IA			FO.B			FREIGHTTER	MS
01/08/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010						·							
EINE	191801888888888	2/04/		GAT.				D (OPENIN			;30I		
LINE	QUAN	ΙUΥ	UOP	NO		ITEM NUI	MBER			UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT	
-														
official and the second														
		,	•	:										
	*****	*****	***	ADDE	MUQN	NO.	3 4	***	*****	****	**			
			:	nd despite touring to make										
	r. BII	OPEN	LNG D	TOMO	AS B	EEN ME	OVED	TO	02/04 ACHED.	/2010.				
									07/10		(מנזפור)			
	PPH	ONE10	ATTA	CHMEN'	r B	- ATT	ACHEI).	, 0 / , 10	, ELLLE	acneD.			
	A.NO AI								PTED					
	OR RESE	ONDED	TOO.			•								
	*****	****	** E	ND OF	ADD	ENDUM	NO.	3	****	*****	***			
			Ì									İ		
			ŀ	·										
	***************************************		}										•	
												!		
						•								
						•								
														}
														1
		1						.						
			,											
:								į						1
								-						
				SEERE	ERSE SI	DE FOR T	ERMS ANI) OOO	VOITIONS ***			 		
SIGNATURE ()	J.,				<u>ئەتېگىلە كىرىنىيىنىدىد</u>		TELEPHON	IE	<u> </u>		DATE)	l	
TITLE		FEI	N		·····		<u> </u>	345	-6002	nnpree 4	THANCES	121 TO DE	2010	
Director &	Gen. N	<u>lgr. 59</u>	9-3268	3090						ADDRESS (-HANGES	10 BE	NOTED ABO	λAF

PPHONE10 Question and Answers

1Q	This doesn't appear to be a complete list of phones. None of the Rest Area/Turnpike locations or phone quantities are listed?
1A	We have three (3) turnpike and less than 15 rest areas.
2Q	Is revenue information available?
2A	No
3Q	Do the Regional Jails currently have public payphones or inmate phone systems? What type of calls are allowed at these locations?
3A	Inmate phone systems, but there are pay phones in the lobbies for public use.
4Q	Can commission percentage quotes be submitted by Department/Division? i.e., can we bid one percentage for the phones located at the jail facilities and a different percentage on Division of Natural Resources phones?
4A	No

PPHONE10

Questions & Answers

1Q.	Will the State provide the calling, revenue, and cost statistics for the 10 regional jail sites (262 phones). We would appreciate this information broken down by call destination type (local, intralata, interlata, and interstate).
1A.	Regional jails have been removed from PPHONE10 Attachment A. Attachment B is actual information from the PPHONE05 incumbent. Attachment A has been revised-1/7/10.
2Q.	Will the State extend the due date for this rfq until February so the State has time to provide the information/answers to the questions
2A.	No.
3Q.	EMBARQ has 80+ coin telephones under contract with the State. Some of our sites are not listed in this rfq. Should they be included in this rfq or will Embarq continue our service for those phones and locations? Will you provide the other public telephone providers and which locations they have a contract for?
3A.	See revised Attachment B
4Q.	What is the evaluation criteria and how will the State score the quotes? Will it be on price only?
4A.	Price Only
5Q.	Will all existing contracts expire in the next 30 - 60 days? What is the maximum length of time that the awarded vendor will have to wait to begin their installation? Which State sites are under contract with a term of more than 30 days?
5A.	State law allows a 30-day cancellation provision. After award, the awarded vendor will meet with each agency with current installations and discuss installation timelines.
6Q.	What features and functionality are the regional jail systems utilizing today? (monitoring/recording, call control, Personal ID Numbers, Call allowed lists etc.) What is the expectation for this rfq?
6A.	See 1Q.
7Q.	What is the time line for a vendor to respond to a request/call from an agency?
7A.	Awarded vendor must respond within 24 hours.

PPHONE10 ATTACHMENT A REVISED - 01/07/2010

DEPARTMENT	NOISIVIO	FACILITY	LOCATION	# OF PHONES	# OF TDD
Military Affairs & Public Safety	Divison of Corrections	Charleston Work Release Center	Charleston, WV	6	0
Military Affairs & Public Safety	Divison of Corrections	Beckley Work Release Center	Beckley	5	ŏ
Military Affairs & Public Safety	Divison of Corrections	Huntington Work Release Center	Huntington	5	ñ
Military Affairs & Public Safety	Veterans Affairs	Veterans Home	Barboursville, Wv	?	7
				·	,
Department of Commercs	Division of Natural Resource	Babcock State park	Clifftop, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource	r Tygart Lake State Park	Grafton, Wv	3	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource	Twin Falls State Park	Mullens, Wv	1	O
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource	Kanawha State Park	Charleston, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource	Cedar Creek State Park	Glenville, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce		Pipesteam Resort State Park	Pipesteam, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource	Bluestone State Park	Hinton,Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource	Greenbrier State Forest	Caldwell, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource	Tomlinson Run State park	New Manchester, Wv	2	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource	Coopers Rock State park	Bruceton Mills,Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Buckhannon, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Lost Creek, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Fairmont, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Logan, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Beaver, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Gap Mills, Wy	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Panther, Wv	2	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Barboursville, Wv	4	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Cass, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Dunmore, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Marlinton, Wv	3	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Cairo, Wv	3	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource		Mathals, Wv	1	0
Department of Commerce	Division of Natural Resource	Blackwater falls	Davis,Wv	3	0
Department of Health and Human Resc	Divison of Health	Welch Hospital	Welch,WV	3	3
Department of Health and Human Resc	Divison of Health	Pine Crest Hospital	Beckley, WV	2	2

PPHONE10 ATTACHMENT B 01/07/2010

HUNTINGTON CORRECTIONAL CENTER	HUNTINGTON	WV	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
HUNTINGTON CORRECTIONAL CENTER	HUNTINGTON	W	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
HUNTINGTON CORRECTIONAL CENTER	HUNTINGTON	WV	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
HUNTINGTON CORRECTIONAL CENTER	HUNTINGTON	WV	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
HUNTINGTON CORRECTIONAL CENTER	HUNTINGTON	WV	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
ST MARY'S CORRECTION CENTER	ST MARY	W	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
ST MARY'S CORRECTION CENTER	ST MARY	W	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
WV TURNPIKE - BARRIER A - NORTHBOUND	FLAT TOP	W	WV PARKWAYS AUTHORITY
WV TURNPIKE - BARRIER A - SOUTHBOUND	FLAT TOP	W	WV PARKWAYS AUTHORITY
WV TURNPIKE - BARRIER B - NORTHBOUND	PAX	W	WV PARKWAYS AUTHORITY
WV TURNPIKE - BARRIER B - SOUTHBOUND	.PAX	WV	WV PARKWAYS AUTHORITY
WV TURNPIKE - BARRIER C - NORTHBOUND	EAST BANK	WV	WV PARKWAYS AUTHORITY
WV TURNPIKE - BARRIER C - SOUTHBOUND	EAST BANK	W	WV PARKWAYS AUTHORITY
WV TURNPIKE - BECKLEY EXXON	BECKLEY	WV	WV PARKWAYS AUTHORITY
WV TURNPIKE - BECKLEY EXXON	BECKLEY	W	WV PARKWAYS AUTHORITY
WY TURNPIKE - MORTON EXXON	PRATT	W	WV PARKWAYS AUTHORITY
WV TURNPIKE - NORTH BECKLEY TOLL	BECKLEY	WV	WV PARKWAYS AUTHORITY
WV TURNPIKE - NORTH BECKLEY TOLL	BECKLEY	WV	WV PARKWAYS AUTHORITY
WV TURNPIKE - REST AREA 69	GALLAGHER	WV	WV PARKWAYS AUTHORITY
BARBOURSVILLE VETERAN'S HOME	BARBOURSVILLE	W	WV VETERANS HOME
BARBOURSVILLE VETERAN'S HOME	BARBOURSVILLE	WV	WW VETERANS HOME
BARBOURSVILLE VETERAN'S HOME	BARBOURSVILLE	WV	WV VETERANS HOME

PPHONE10 ATTACHMENT B 01/07/2010

	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
POTOMAC STATE COLLEGE	KEYSER	WV	POTOMAC STATE COLLEGE OF WVU
POTOMAC STATE COLLEGE	KEYSER	WV	POTOMAC STATE COLLEGE OF WVU
AUDRA STATE PARK	BUCKHANNON	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BABCOCK STATE PARK	DANESE	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BEECH FORK STATE PARK	HUNTINGTON	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BEECH FORK STATE PARK	HUNTINGTON	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BEECH FORK STATE PARK	HUNTINGTON	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BLUESTONE STATE PARK	HINTON	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CEDAR CREEK STATE PARK	GLENVILLE	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CEDAR CREEK STATE PARK	GLENVILLE	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CHIEF LOGAN STATE PARK	HENLAWSON	W	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CHIEF LOGAN STATE PARK	HENLAWSON	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
GREENBRIER STATE FOREST	WHTE SULPHER SPRINGS	W	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
KANAWHA STATE FOREST	CHARLESTON	WV .	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
KANAWHA STATE FOREST	CHARLESTON	W	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

LITTLE BEAVER STATE PARK	DANIELS	W	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
MONCOVE LAKE	UNION	W	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PANTHER STATE FOREST	PANTHER	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PANTHER STATE FOREST	PANTHER	w	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PIPESTEM RESORT STATE PARK	PIPESTEM	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PIPESTEM RESORT STATE PARK	PIPESTEM	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PIPESTEM RESORT STATE PARK	PIPESTEM	W	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
		W	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PIPESTEM RESORT STATE PARK	PIPESTEM		
TOMLINSON RUN STATE PARK	NEW CUMBERLAND	W	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
TOMLINSON RUN STATE PARK	NEW CUMBERLAND	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
TWIN FALLS RESORT STATE PARK	SAULSVILLE	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
TWIN FALLS RESORT STATE PARK	SAULSVILLE	W	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
TWIN FALLS RESORT STATE PARK	SAULSVILLE	W	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
TYGART LAKE STATE PARK	GRAFTON	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
TYGART LAKE STATE PARK	GRAFTON	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
TYGART LAKE STATE PARK	GRAFTON	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
UPPER MUD RIVER	SPURLOCKVILLE	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
VALLEY FALLS STATE PARK	FAIRMONT	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
WATTERS SMITH MEMORIAL STATE PARK	LOST CREEK	WV	WEST DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PINECREST HOSPITAL	BECKLEY	wv	WEST VIRGINIA DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES
	BECKLEY	W	WEST VIRGINIA DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES
PINECREST HOSPITAL		W/	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DIV OF HIGHWAYS REST AREA	HUNTINGTON		
I-64 EAST REST AREA	HUNTINGTON	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-64 EAST REST AREA	HUNTINGTON	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-64 EAST REST AREA	HURRICANE	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-64 EAST REST AREA	HURRICANE	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-64 WEST REST AREA	WHITE SULPHUR SPRING	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-64 WEST REST AREA	WHITE SULPHUR SPRING	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-64 WEST REST AREA	HURRICANE	W	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-64 WEST REST AREA	HURRICANE	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-77 NORTH REST AREA	WILLIAMSTOWN	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
1-77 NORTH REST AREA	WILLIAMSTOWN	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-77 NORTH REST AREA	MINERAL WELLS	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-77 NORTH REST AREA	MINERAL WELLS	W	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
1-77 SOUTH REST AREA	MINERAL WELLS	W	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-77 SOUTH REST AREA	MINERAL WELLS	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
1-79 NORTH REST AREA	DUCK	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
	DUCK	WV .	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-79 NORTH REST AREA			
I-79 SOUTH REST AREA	DUCK	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-79-SOUTH REST AREA	DUCK	W	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-81 NORTH REST AREA	INWOOD	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-81 NORTH REST AREA	INWOOD	W	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-81 SOUTH REST AREA	FALLING WATERS	w	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
I-81 SOUTH REST AREA	FALLING WATERS	WV	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
WILLIAM SHARPE HOSPITAL	WESTON	WV	WILLIAM R SHARPE JR HOSPITAL
WILLIAM SHARPE HOSPITAL	WESTON	W	WILLIAM R SHARPE JR HOSPITAL
BECKLEY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	BECKLEY	WV	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
BECKLEY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	BECKLEY	w	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
BECKLEY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	BECKLEY	WV	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
BECKLEY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	BECKLEY	W	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
BECKLEY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	BECKLEY	w	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
BECKLEY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	BECKLEY	Ŵ	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
	CHARLESTON	W	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
CHARLESTON WORK RELEASE CENTER	CHARLESTON	WV	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
CHARLESTON WORK RELEASE CENTER		WV	
CHARLESTON WORK RELEASE CENTER	CHARLESTON		WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
CHARLESTON WORK RELEASE CENTER	CHARLESTON	W	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
CHARLESTON WORK RELEASE CENTER	CHARLESTON	WV	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS
CHARLESTON WORK RELEASE CENTER	CHARLESTON	WV	WV DIV OF CORRECTIONS

RFQ OPEN-END CONTRACT PAYPHONES

The purpose of the RFQ is to solicit proposals for providing pay telephone services to State agencies with offices located throughout the State. As a minimum, the bidder shall provide an industry-standard pay telephone and three basic types of enclosures, i.e., wood shelf, panel recessed, and outdoor booth with pedestal. Attachment A shows a chart of the current installations.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

Payphones provide telephone service to users who do not or would not otherwise have access to land lines or wireless phones. This would include State institutions, such as correctional facilities and mental health centers, where direct telephone extension lines and wireless phone are not permitted. These payphones are also installed in State parks. In some instances, security enhancement decisions have influenced the placement of payphone installations. Additionally, they allow any user the means to call emergency numbers, such as 911, if needed.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

Also known as a "paystation" and typically located in a public area, pay telephones allow users to complete calls by depositing coins to cover the call cost. Some pay phones are coin less and capable reading credit and calling cards for completion and payment of calls.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

This contract is available to all state agencies, boards, commissions, universities, offices of the WWV House and Senate, and Constitutional Officers.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

All equipment provided will be ADA Compliant. The Vendor must have the capability to install a TDD device if requested by the State agency.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

Vendor will insure clear audio quality.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

Vendor must provide ordering services during regular business hours, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

Vendor will provide price quotations and low-cost alternatives, clarify order information, monitor order status, and update billing information. They will also help with the analysis and development of the appropriate product and service mix to fulfill specific short and long term customer needs.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

Vendor shall be solely liable and responsible for the costs and expenses of purchase, installation, repair maintenance and rental of telephone lines for the payphones installed on State property.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

The Vendor shall charge a uniform monthly Lease rate for each payphone regardless of location.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply. A variable rate option is also available.

The Vendor may provide to the State commissions based on gross billed revenue generated by the pay telephone usage. The bidder should identify the level of usage required for the Vendor to pay commissions and what percentage would be paid. If applicable, the commissions shall be paid monthly directly to the agencies who have pay telephones at their locations.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

The Vendor may provide the equipment and service at no charge to the State based on the revenue generated by the pay telephone usage. The bidder should identify the level of usage required for the Vendor to provide the equipment and service free of charge.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

The State will provide a suitable location on the property for the payphones and equipment which shall be readily accessible and clearly visible to customers. the payphones.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

The State will allow the display of all signs and instructions as affixed to the equipment by the Vendor and shall not affix or permit a third party to affix any other signs or instructions to the equipment.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

As a minimum, the Vendor shall allow callers to place the following types of calls coin-free and free of charge:

- 911
- "0" for live emergency operator assistance
- Requests for repairs, refunds, rate quotes
- 1-800, 1-8XX
- Calls to the Telecommunication Relay Service Center for the hearing impaired

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

I ne vendor snail allow callers to place the following types of calls for a fee:

- Local Coin Deposited/Sent Paid
- Local Charged to Calling Card
- Local Billed Collect or Third Party
- Intrastate IntraLATA Coin Deposited/Sent Paid
- Intrastate IntraLATA Charged to Calling Card
- Intrastate IntraLATA Billed Collect or Third Party
- Intrastate-InterLATA Coin Deposited/Sent Paid
- Intrastate-InterLATA Charged to Calling Card
- Intrastate-InterLATA Billed Collect or Third Party
- Interstate— Coin Deposited/Sent Paid
- Interstate

 Charged to Calling Card
- Interstate—Billed Collect or Third Party
- Directory Assistance Coin Deposited/Sent Paid

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

- Directory Assistance Charged to Calling Card
- Directory Assistance Billed Collect or Third Party

The State desires that the Vendor support completion of International calls. The Vendor should describe the types of International calls supported.

EMBARQ has read, understands and agrees to comply.

EMBARQ supports the following types of international calls:

Direct Dialed

Direct dialed using coin by dialing 011 + Country Code + City Code + Number.

Operator Assisted

Calls are placed with operator assistance by dialing 01+ Country Code + City Code + Number and are processed by our chosen pre-subscribed long distance carrier.

Dial Around

Per FCC requirements pay phone owners are required to allow pay phone users to dial around to the long distance carrier of their choice to complete calls, including international calls. Commercially available prepaid calling cards that can be bought at many common retail stores (Wal-Mart, Target, K-Mart, convenience stores, grocery stores, etc.) are an example of how many pay phone users complete dial around calls, including international calls. Many of these prepaid cards promote special rates for international destinations.

COST SHEET

	Estimated Usage	lni Co	tial nversion	bsequent stallation		onthly harge
Service & Equipment:	400				-6167	
Access Line	120	\$	0	\$ 0	\$	0
Payphone	120	\$	0	\$ 0	\$	75*
Enclosures:						
Wood Shelf	40	\$	0	\$ 0	S	0
Panel Recessed Stainless Steel	40	\$	0	\$ 0	Š	0
Outdoor Booth with Pedestal	40	\$	0	\$ 0 ·	\$	0

^{*} Option One - Lease: The \$75 Lease option fulfils the request to charge a uniform monthly Lease rate for each pay phone regardless of location. Each agency would be billed \$75 per month for each phone within their jurisdiction. No commission is offered on this option.

Commissions: (As noted in the chart above, installation charges will be waived.)

If applicable, the Vendor must describe the level of usage required in order for the Vendor to pay Commissions to the using agency based on gross billed revenue. Also, the Vendor must state the percentage of commission payable. We have provided the chart below to assist with the Commissions.

Option Two - Flex-Lease (continued description provided after the charts below):

If the average revenue per phone is at least	but not more than	the commission rate is: mo to mo	the commission rate is: 12 mo term	the commission rate is: 24 mo term	the commission rate is 36 mo term
\$0.00	\$135	0%	0%	0%	0%
\$135.01	\$150	10%	25%	35%	45%
\$150.01	\$175	20%	35%	45%	55%
\$175.01	\$200	30%	45%	55%	65%
\$200.01	\$250	40%	55%	65%	70%
\$250.01	Infinite	45%	60%	70%	75%

Regulated Charges: Not Applicable. Taxes and other regulated expenses are included in the basic pricing and not specifically added as additional charges.

Description	Application	Charge (\$,%)	Unit
Not Applicable			

Option Two - Flex Lease (continued):

Commission Payment. All phones that generate \$135.01 or more per month will warrant a commission based on the commission plan term (shown above). The commission payment is based on the term of the agreement and the revenue generated. Commission will be paid on total gross revenue received.

Monthly Fee. The monthly fee is \$135 per phone <u>less</u> the revenues generated from that phone per month. There will not be a charge for any phone that generates revenues of more than \$135 in a particular month.

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _		Payphone		es, Inc	•						
Authorized Signal	ture: Ve	J(L			W-W	Date:	1/	21/	2016		
Purchasing Affidavit (F	Revised 01/01/0	Paul Co	oper, D	irector	& G	***	Mar.				